COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
                                      GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-19 & 20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: rd@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
(MPP-Box Type)
SERIES CODE 27

Rated Capacitance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
Part Number Description
 Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
 Box Type • Series Code 27
Note: For more detail please contact rd@dekielectronics.com Page 3
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Capacitance 0.001µF to 4.7 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±5% to ±10%
Rated Voltage 63 Vdc to 630 Vdc
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/100/56
Maximum application temperature 100°C
Rated temperature  85°C
Reference standards IEC 60384-16
Dielectric Polypropylene
Electrodes Metallized
Construction Mono
Encapsulation Encased in flame retardant box filled with resin
Leads Tinned wire
Marking on capacitor body
Type of capacitor, rated capacitance, rated tolerance,
rated voltage and traceability code will be available
on each and every capacitor. Example- D473K2J
9HMP023, or MPP D105K2J 902231234
   Compatibility to RoHS
Packing Type
Dimensions Description
Reference Data
 Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
 Box Type • Series Code 27
Note: For more detail please contact rd@dekielectronics.com Page 4
Rated Rated    Dimensions (mm) dV/dt Part Number
Voltage Capacitance W H L d S I  (V/µs)
  (µF)  (±0.5)  (±0.5)  (±0.5)  (±0.05)  (±0.75)
250Vdc/160Vac 0.033 4.0 9.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 333 +2E*^
  0.039 4.0 9.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 393 +2E*^
  0.047 4.0 9.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 473 +2E*^
  0.056 4.0 9.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 563 +2E*^
  0.068 4.0 9.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 683 +2E*^
  0.082 5.0 11.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 823 +2E*^
0.1 5.0 11.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 104 +2E*^
  0.12 6.0 12.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 124 +2E*^
  0.15 6.0 12.0 13 0.6 10 15 Min. 280 27 154 +2E*^
  0.12 5.0 10.8 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 124 +2E*^
  0.15 5.0 10.8 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 154 +2E*^
  0.18 5.0 10.8 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 184 +2E*^
  0.22 5.0 10.8 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 224 +2E*^
  0.27 6.0 11.9 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 274 +2E*^
  0.33 6.0 11.9 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 334 +2E*^
  0.39 7.5 13.5 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 394 +2E*^
  0.47 7.5 13.5 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 474 +2E*^
  0.56 7.5 13.5 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 564 +2E*^
  0.68 8.5 14.5 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 684 +2E*^
  0.82 10.0 16.0 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 824 +2E*^
  1 10.0 16.0 18.0 0.8 15 15 Min. 200 27 105 +2E*^
  0.39 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 394 +2E*^
  0.47 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 474 +2E*^
  0.56 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 564 +2E*^
  0.68 6.0 15.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 684 +2E*^
  0.82 7.0 16.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 824 +2E*^
  1 7.0 16.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 105 +2E*^
  1.2 8.5 17.0 26.5 0.8 22.5 15 Min. 125 27 125 +2E*^